12-14-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1



	Attorney Docket No.: 046601-507/
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hitoshi OKAMOTO	Name: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 09/7/64/45	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: September 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the September 6, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent N Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William O. Trousdell Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 009629	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
the original document. William O. Trousdell Name of Person Signing Signa	
Name of Person Signing Signa	

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Hitoshi Okamoto (5)	
	Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)	
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		conside assign,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and varierations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby transfer and set over to	iable does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.	
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11)	IMAGE DATA SORTING DEVICE AND IMAGE DATA SORTI	LNG
	or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No.)	
			tich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unit of America	ited
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	September 6, 2000	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 21, 2000	
with clarexam United entire i have) n	ning this application of core and going forward with s 3) The undersigned agraims or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned agination a grant of a valid Unitation a grant of a valid Unitation as tates resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and tot executed, and will not exact the undersigned here 6) The undersigned here	attinuation uch interferee(s) to exernational ree(s) to nited State eby authoral that he lecute, any eby grant	xecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connect Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements. perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue.	ection ue or of the ee the (they
Office	for recordation of this docu	nent.	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	mark
Date		Name of		EAL)
Date		Name of		EAL)
Date		Name of		EAL)
Date		Name of		EAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor (SE	EAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor (SE	EAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor (SE	EAL)
Date		Name of		EAL)
if outs	ide the U.S.A. If neith	er, then i	ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Control to should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date		Witness	Julio Joshy	
Date		Witness		

PATENT REEL: 011324 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 11/21/2000